Public Administrator upon the application of creditors or next of kin 	 
Number of estates upon which letters were granted upon the application of the 

Public Administrator 	  
Total number of estates upon which letters of administration have been 

granted 	  

Five hundred and nine (509) estates are at present tinder administration. 
The accounts of proceedings of the Public Administrator have been judicially 

settled and allowed by the Surrogate in twenty-five estates, and the estates dis-
tributed pursuant to the decree of the Surrogate.